Auction notice is hereby notified for the information of general public that an Unsafe block containing Kitchen Shed and Washrooms 
at MS Naqashband Mohalla Gutlibagh District Ganderbal will be auctioned by the Auction committee. The valuation assessment/
Minimum Bid Value of unsafe block Kitchen Shed and Washrooms fixed by Executive Engineer R & B Division Ganderbal Rs 52,834 
( Rupees Fifty Two thousand Eight Hundred thirty four only ).
      The bidder/s can submit EMD/bids in this office within 7 days from the date of publication of auction notice with cash/EDM for an 
amount of RS 3000/=(Three Thousand Only) by or before 23/12/2025 with cash for an amount of Rs 3000/= (Three thousand only).